## Moss & Barnett



## Sarah E. Doerr

Attorney

150 South Fifth Street Suite 1200 Minneapolis, MN 55402

612-877-5297 Sarah.Doerr@lawmoss.com

**PRACTICE AREAS**: Financial Services, Litigation

Sarah provides knowledgeable counsel to large and small businesses as well as individuals. She enjoys working with her clients to identify their goals and expectations, then crafting strategies and solutions with those ends in mind. Sarah's practice focuses on creditors' remedies and creditor-side bankruptcy issues, informed by her civil litigation experience.

Sarah offers efficient and effective solutions to her clients while advising them on best practices to limit liability and exposure going forward.

With experience in both individual and commercial bankruptcy matters, Sarah represents secured and unsecured creditors. She also counsels clients in matters related to bankruptcy, insolvency, and restructuring, and she regularly presents at legal and industry events and conferences.

In her creditors' remedies practice, Sarah defends and counsels debt buyers and debt collection agencies in connection with the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, the Fair Credit Reporting Act, the Telephone Consumer Protection Act, and related consumer-protection statutes and regulations.

Her areas of advice and counsel include:

- Creditors' rights and remedies
- Business and commercial litigation
- Insolvency and restructuring counsel
- Class action litigation
- Banking litigation
- Bankruptcy litigation

Sarah also has experience in complex class action defense and has represented clients nationwide in large and small contract disputes; workers' compensation matters; and cases involving telecommunications, trade secrets, consumer fraud, securities, and financial services.

LAWMOSS.COM SARAH E. DOERR | | 1

### **Education**

University of Michigan Law School, J.D.; articles editor, *University of Michigan Journal of Law Reform* 

Carleton College, B.A.; magna cum laude

#### **Admissions**

Minnesota

U.S. District Court for the District of Minnesota

U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Tennessee

U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Wisconsin

## **Honors & Recognitions**

Minnesota Rising Stars (2012-2017)

#### News

Making the Season Bright for Families of the Nonprofit "Breaking Free" (2022) Moss & Barnett Advocate (Winter 2023 edition), 03.21.2023

Making the Season Bright for Families of the Nonprofit "Breaking Free" 12.15.2021

Court Operations Update

Moss & Barnett Advocate (Spring 2021 edition), 05.26.2021

Changes to Bankruptcy Law Affect Farmers and Small Businesses Moss & Barnett Advocate (Summer 2020 edition), 03.31.2020

Moss & Barnett Spirit of Giving – Breaking Free I 2019

Moss & Barnett Advocate (Fall 2019 edition), 12.16.2019

Moss & Barnett Spirit of Giving – Breaking Free (2017) 03.27.2018

Sarah E. Doerr Selected as ACA International Minnesota Attorney State Chair 10.19.2017

Moss & Barnett Congratulates Its Lawyers Named to Minnesota "Super Lawyers" and "Rising Stars" Lists for 2017 07.05.2017

LAWMOSS.COM SARAH E. DOERR | 2

# Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett Spirit of Giving 04.06.2017

Sarah Doerr Named to Compliance Professionals Forum Editorial Review Board for 2017 02.20.2017

Moss & Barnett Congratulates Its Lawyers Named to Minnesota "Super Lawyers" and "Rising Stars" Lists for 2016 07.05.2016

Caroline Simonson and Sarah Doerr Elected Shareholders 03.01.2016

Moss & Barnett Congratulates Its Lawyers Named to Minnesota "Super Lawyers" and "Rising Stars" Lists for 2014 07.07.2014

### **Speaking Engagements**

Common Credit Reporting Mistakes for Debt Buyers and Collection Agencies to Avoid RMAi 2023 Annual Conference, Aria Resort & Casino, Las Vegas, Nevada, 02.07.2023

Sarah E. Doerr, Aylix K. Jensen, and Moss & Barnett are Pleased to be a Gold Sponsor of Women in Consumer Finance 2022

Hosted by insideARM in Palm Springs, CA, 12.05.2022

Sarah E. Doerr and Moss & Barnett are Pleased to be a General Corporate Sponsor of the IWIRC Leadership Conference 2022

IWIRC Leadership Summit 2020, Dorsey & Whitney LLP, 50 South 6th Street, Suite 1500, Minneapolis, MN 55402, 08.03.2022

Sarah Doerr, Aylix Jensen, and Moss & Barnett Are Pleased to be a Sponsor of 2021 Women in Consumer Finance

In Person at The Westin Kierland Resort and Spa in Scottsdale, Arizona (Dec. 6-8, 2021) or Online (Dec. 13-15, 2021), 12.06.2021

Collections and Bankruptcy

2019 ACA International Convention & Expo, Hilton San Diego Bayfront, San Diego, California, 07.15.2019

(When) Can Student Loans Be Discharged in Bankruptcy Without a Showing of Undue Hardship? 2018 Bankruptcy Institute, Minnesota CLE Conference Center, 600 Nicollet Mall #370, 3rd Floor, City Center, Minneapolis, MN 55402, 10.04.2018

Issues with Purchased Judgments

Receivables Management Association International (RMA) Webinar, 10.17.2017

LAWMOSS.COM SARAH E. DOERR | 3

# Moss & Barnett

Sarah E. Doerr and Moss & Barnett Sponsor "A Candid Conversation About Compliance" Compliance Professionals Forum Regional Peer Meeting, 100 South Fifth Street Suite 1800, Minneapolis, MN 55401, 09.18.2017

ATDS Possibilities & Pitfalls: Strategies for Complying with the FCC's July 2015 TCPA Order 02.2016

Attorney/Debt Buyer Roundtable
DBA International 2016 Annual Conference – "Moving Forward Together," Aria Resort & Casino,
Las Vegas, NV, 02.10.2016

### **Publications**

All's Fair in Love and Bankruptcy

Moss & Barnett Advocate (Spring 2022 edition), 05.13.2022

Choppy Seas Ahead: Navigating Chapter 13 Bankruptcies in Uncertain Times GGi FYI Debt Collection, Restructuring & Insolvency Newsletter (Spring 2021)\*, 04.09.2021

Consumer Attorneys Target Filers of Mechanic's Liens: How to Avoid Getting Sued Summer 2017 Firm Newsletter, 08.21.2017

Bankruptcy Restructuring Strategies (co-author of chapter in series, "Inside the Mind," 2008) Aspatore Books, 01.01.2008

### **Professional Associations**

InsideARM Compliance Professionals Forum, Editorial Review Board

Minnesota Attorney State Chair, ACA International (2017-2018)

ACA International Members' Attorney Program (MAP)

International Women's Insolvency & Restructuring Confederation (IWIRC)

Receivables Management Association (RMA)

National Creditors Bar Association (NCBA)

Minnesota State Bar Association

Hennepin County Bar Association

Minnesota Women Lawyers

LAWMOSS.COM SARAH E. DOERR | 1 4

## **Community Involvement**

Volunteer attorney, Hennepin County Legal Access Point

Member, Minnesota Justice Foundation Board of Directors (2010-2014)

Graduate, Hennepin County Bar Association Leaders Impacting the Nonprofit Community (LINC)

LAWMOSS.COM SARAH E. DOERR | | | 5